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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08
P302462

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1902-133-42)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

ZX-WO0-40L940-UNV-24-STD

CORELITE CLASS RX 2X2 LED LUMINAIRE.

FLAT LENS, STANDARD LUMEN PACKAGE.
(168)4000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3292.2 lumens

N/A

107.6 lumens/watt
1.37/1.39/1.48

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

30.6
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutio
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302462

ns Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

CATALOG NUMBER: ZX-W0O-40L940-UNV-24-STD
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302462
CATALOG NUMBER: ZX-W0O-40L940-UNV-24-STD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
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8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
63 50 41 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1339 1339 1339
1344 1338 1346
1348 1342 1353
1362 1357 1365
1380 1377 1387
1396 1400 1405
1425 1431 1436
1447 1455 1472
1460 1485 1517
1433 1478 1526
1385 1465 1523
1342 1456 1541
1289 1455 1552
1232 1447 1566
1148 1432 1582
1027 1396 1559
855 1288 1198
647 753 628
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
74
63
55
48
43
38
34
31
28

10

102
85
70
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

100
83
68
57
48
41
36
31
28
25
22

4 0f 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P302462
CATALOG NUMBER: ZX-W0O-40L940-UNV-24-STD

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 94.7 2.9
10°-20° 276.6 8.4
20°-30° 436.2 13.2
30°-40° 556.9 16.9
40°-50° 599.9 18.2
50°-60° 552.7 16.8
60°-70° 442.1 13.4
70°-80° 271.4 8.2
80°-90° 61.9 1.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 807.5 24.5
0°-40° 1364.4 41.4
0°-60° 2516.9 76.5
0°-90° 3292.2 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 3292.2 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
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25°
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@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
995 995 995 995 995
995 995 990 996 996 95
978 979 974 980 980 276
940 942 943 948 946 435
881 884 886 895 896 551
753 762 777 796 802 580
572 587 621 649 657 511
387 413 455 482 492 382
198 229 269 293 300 211
42 56 49 43 41 51

0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P302462
CATALOG NUMBER: ZX-W0O-40L940-UNV-24-STD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 9952 9952 9952 9952 9952
25°| 9952 9963  990.5 9963  997.5
s 9952 9952  990.5 9963  996.3
75°  992.8  992.8 9882 9940  994.0
10°| 987.0  987.0  982.4 9882  990.5
12.5°| 982.4 9824 9789 9847  984.7
15°|  977.7 9789 9742 9800  930.0
17.5° 9707 9707  968.4 9731  974.2
20°| 9638 963.8 9614 9673  968.4
225°| 9521 9533 9521  956.8  956.8
25°| 9405  941.7  942.8 9475  946.3
27.5°| 9312 9324 9324  937.0 9335
30°| 9173 9208 9208  923.1  924.2
325°|  901.0 9056  906.8 9115 9126
35°] 8812 8836 8859 8952  896.3
375°| 859.1 8650 8673  880.1  883.6
40°| 8312 8382 8452 8615 8638
425°| 7964 8045  813.8 8312 8359
45°| 7533 7615  776.6  796.4  802.2
475°| 7092 7185 7394  760.3  765.0
50°| 6615 6755  699.9 7243  727.8
525°| 6185 6324  662.7 6882  694.1
55°| 572.0 587.1  620.8 6487  656.9
575°| 5255 5452 5813  609.2  617.3
60°| 479.0  499.9 5406  566.2 5766
62.5°| 4336 4569  497.6  526.6  534.8
65°| 3871 4127 4546 4825 4918
67.5°| 3395  366.2 4104 4383 4476
70°| 291.8  322.0 3639 3941  402.2
72.5°| 2465 2744 3162  343.0 3534
75°|  197.6  229.0 2686  293.0  299.9
775°| 1535 1837 2186 2337 2314
80°| 1104 1418 1662  161.6 1546

82.5° 74.4 100.0 103.5 96.5 94.2
85° 41.9 55.8 48.8 43.0 40.7
87.5° 17.4 15.1 8.1 3.5 2.3
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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